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Date Event 

Wednesday, March 8 Class Listing: Listing of all Fall 2023 classes available online. 

 
 
 

Friday, March 24 

Application for December 2023 Graduation Begins 
ConnectCarolina degree application opens for all students eligible to apply 
for December 2023 degree conferral. 

Registration begins for all degree-seeking Graduate, Post Baccalaureate, 
and Professional students 

 

Monday, March 27 
Wave 1 of Undergraduate registration begins 

Enrollment begins for Priority Registration 

Tuesday, March 28 Registration begins for Undergraduates with ≥ 109 credit hours 
 
Wednesday, March 29 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <108-94 credit hours 

Thursday, March 30 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <93-78 credit hours 

Friday, March 31 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <77-67 credit hours 

Monday, April 3 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <66-48 credit hours 

Tuesday, April 4 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <47-34 credit hours 

Wednesday, April 5 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <33-15 credit hours 

 
 
Thursday, April 6 

Registration begins for Undergraduates with <14-0 credit hours 

Well-being Day – No Classes 

 
 
Friday, April 7 

Wave 1 of Undergraduate Registration Closed at 11:59 p.m. 
ConnectCarolina is closed for all Undergraduate students. 

University Holiday – No Classes 

 
 
Monday, April 10 

Wave 2 of Undergraduate Registration Begins 

Enrollment begins for Priority Registration 

Tuesday, April 11 Registration begins for Undergraduates with ≥ 109 credit hours 
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Wednesday, April 12 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <108-94 credit hours 

Thursday, April 13 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <93-78 credit hours 

 
Friday, April 14 

Registration begins for Undergraduates with <77-67 
credit hours 

 
Monday, April 17 

Registration begins for Undergraduates with <66-48 
credit hours 

Tuesday, April 18 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <47-34 credit hours 

Wednesday, April 19 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <33-15 credit hours 

Thursday, April 20 Registration begins for Undergraduates with <14-0 credit hours 

 
Friday, April 21 

 
Wave 2 of undergraduate registration closes at 11:59 p.m. 

 
Monday, April 24 

 
Open Enrollment Begins at 12:00 a.m. 

 

Monday, June 26 
Connect Carolina closes at 12 a.m. for all continuing undergraduate 
students. 
Waitlist additions end for continuing students at 12 A.M. 

 

Wednesday, July 12 – 
Wednesday August 2 

First Year Undergraduate Registration Enrollment Appointments 
Incoming first year students are assigned two-day enrollment 
appointments for registration in ConnectCarolina based upon their 
orientation attendance. 

 
 
Friday, July 14 

Fall Billing and Pre-payment Period Begins 
Tuition bills are posted for all students registered by this date. Enrolled 
students not registered before this date must prepay or provide proof of 
financial aid prior to registering. Refer to Important Dates online at 
cashier.unc.edu. 

 
 
 
Friday, August 4 

Open enrollment for First Year Undergraduate students 
First Year Undergraduate maximum credit limit increases to 18 credits. 

Open enrollment for First Year Undergraduate students at 10am 
First Year Undergraduate maximum credit limit increases to 18 
credits. Waitlist addition begins for First Year incoming students. 
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Sunday, August 6 

Waitlist Additions End for new students 
Last day for new students to add themselves to a class waitlist in 
ConnectCarolina. 

Open enrollment for First Year Undergraduate students closes at 11:59 
p.m. 

Monday, August 7 Connect Carolina opens for all Undergraduate students at 12:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, August 15 Tuition and Fees Due 

Sunday, August 20 New Student Convocation 
Undergraduate student convocation is held. 

 
Monday, August 21 

Classes and Late Registration Begin 
Main campus session A classes begin for all students. Late registration fee 
is charged for new enrollment. 

 
 
Friday, August 25 

Last day for students to add classes to their schedule in ConnectCarolina 
for Fall. 
Students should visit the academic department to add courses to their 
schedule after today. 

Saturday, August 26 Waitlist Purged 

Wednesday, August 30 Undergraduate academic progress reports are available to faculty in 
ConnectCarolina. 

Monday, September 4 Labor Day Holiday – No Classes Held 

Tuesday, September 5 Well-Being Day – No Classes Held 

 
 
 
 
 
Thursday, September 7 

 
****Date changed from 
Friday, September 1, 2023 

Undergraduate Class Drop (No Record) Period Ends 5PM 
Last day for students or schools/dept. to drop a class in ConnectCarolina 
and reduce course load, with tuition adjusted and no record of the class. 
Full time students must maintain 12 credit hours. 

Undergraduate Degree Application for December 2023 Closes 5PM. 

Official University Enrollment Reporting Date (Census Date) 5PM 
Enrollment credit hours at census are used in Financial Aid's Satisfactory 
Academic Progress (SAP) calculation. 

 
Last day for students or schools/dept. to drop a class in 
ConnectCarolina and reduce course load, with tuition adjusted and 
no record of the class. 
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Friday, September 8 
 
****Date changed from 
Saturday, September 2, 
2023 

Undergraduate Class Drop (On Record) Period Begins 
Undergraduate students can drop classes in ConnectCarolina. The class 
remains on the student record with a withdrawal grade notation. Full-time 
students must maintain a minimum of 12 credit hours. (Dropping all 
classes requires a term withdrawal and follows the withdrawal and 
prorated refund policy.) 

Monday, September 25 Well-Being Day – No Classes Held 

Friday, September 29 Graduate and Professional degree application 
Graduate and Professional degree application for Fall 2023 closes in 
ConnectCarolina. 

Thursday, October 12 University Day – 
No classes held, 10:45am – 12:30pm 

 
Friday, October 13 Last day for Graduate and Professional students to drop regularly 

scheduled classes in ConnectCarolina. 

Thursday, October 19 – 
Friday, October 20 

 
FALL BREAK – No Classes Held 

Friday, October 20 
****Date changed from 
Friday, October 6 

Priority Deadline for Pass/Fail 
 

 
Thursday, October 26 

Prorated Term Withdrawal Ends 
Last day for students to withdraw from all classes in Fall 2023 and receive 
a prorated refund. 

Friday, October 27 
Undergraduate class drop (on record) ends 
Last day for undergraduate students to drop classes in ConnectCarolina 
with a withdrawal grade notation. 

Friday, October 27 Class Pass/Fail Declarations 
Last day for students to submit class Pass/Fail declarations. 

 
Tuesday, November 21 

Graduate Administrative Class Drop Period Ends 
Last day for graduate students to request an administrative drop for 
regularly scheduled classes. 

Wednesday, November 22  
 
THANKSGIVING RECESS – No Classes Held Thursday, November 23 

Friday, November 24 
 
 

Sunday, November 26 

 
Graduate Student ETDs Due 
Graduate student electronic dissertations and theses for December 
degree candidates must be submitted to the Graduate School by 4 PM for 
review and approval. 
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Wednesday, December 6 

Classes End 

Absences (AB’s) and Incompletes (IN’s) from the previous Fall Semester 
change to F* for Graduate Students. 

Undergraduate Academic Progress Reports End 
The undergraduate academic progress reports close in ConnectCarolina. 

 
 
Thursday, December 7 

Class grade roster available 
- Final grade rosters available in ConnectCarolina for all main campus 
session A classes. 
- Official final grade rosters are due in ConnectCarolina 72 hours after the 
scheduled final exam. 

Thursday, December 7  
Reading Days 

Wednesday, December 13 

 
Friday, December 8 

 
Exam Days 

 
Saturday, December 9 

 
Exam Days 

 
Monday, December 11 

 
Exam Days 

 
Tuesday, December 12 

 
Exam Days 

 
Thursday, December 14 

 
Exam Days 

 
Friday, December 15 

 
Exam Days 

 
Friday, December 15 Absences (AB’s) and Incompletes (IN’s) from prior Spring and Summer 

sessions 2023 change to F* for Undergraduate Students. 

 
Sunday, December 17 Degree Conferral Date 

Degree award date recorded for Fall degree recipients. 
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The Fall Semester includes 42 class periods of 50 minutes each on MWF and 28 class periods of 75 
minutes each on TTH for a total of 72 days 

 
Days of Instruction 

14 – Mondays 15 – Tuesdays 

15 – Wednesdays 13 – Thursdays 

13 – Fridays 

42 28 
 

42 days (excluding finals) 

28 days (excluding finals) 

42x50=2,100+180=2,280 

28x75=2,100+180=2,280 
 

The University is focused on creating an environment where our entire academic community can best perform 
and publishes the Chancellor’s Academic Calendar to support this effort. We also recognize conflicts with 
academic calendars, syllabi dates, etc. may arise. Students can make advance request for class absences, re- 
scheduling of examinations or other adjusted class deadlines in accordance with university approved absence 
guidelines in the catalog (https://catalog.unc.edu/). Please view the 2023 Interfaith Calendar to assist in 
identifying religious holidays and observances. Faculty and campus are asked to consider these requests and 
make reasonable accommodations for the student. 

 
Of special consideration for our Jewish community, during the Fall 2023 semester the High Holy Days of Rosh 
Hashanah and Yom Kippur fall within the mid-term period of the semester. Please be considerate of this, 
especially if you receive request for an alternate schedule to allow for these observances. The University is 
focused on creating an environment where our entire academic community can perform at its best. 

https://catalog.unc.edu/
https://catalog.unc.edu/
https://registrar.unc.edu/wp-content/uploads/sites/9/2022/01/Interfaith-Calendar.ics

